From:
To:
Subject: RE: LGBT er Update - New LGBT Charter Manager

Date: 10 June 2025 08:21:55
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Perfect, many thanks for the Teams invite which I'll forward to Nik — we are both in our HQ that
day so will join from one of our meeting room.

Look forward to meeting with you then.

Thanks

hn_on Adviser

Direct: 01389
www.lochlomona-trossachs.org
Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish

Government partners
I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as
required.

rror: [N (N

Sent: 10 June 2025 08:17

To: I
Subject: Re: LGBT Charter Update - New LGBT Charter Manager

Thanks for this

I've sent you an invite for 11:30 for an hour and please feel free to share with anyone you wish to
attend.

Best wishes,

Chief Executive

LGBT Youth Scotland

- - | www.Igbtyouth.org.uk

Why | share my pronouns | Join our mailing list
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive

. | \/, - Help us show LGBTQ+ young people across
W -

Scotland that they are seen, supported, and

‘ a ‘ celebrated this Pride.
ORfn B

From:H lochlomond-trossachs.org>

Date: Tuesday, 10 June at 08:06

To:m lgbtyouth.org.uk>

Subject: RE: arter Update - New Charter Manager

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning -

Thur 19" from 11:15 looks the best for myself and my manager Nik who would also be keen to
attend.
Thanks




hn_on Adviser

Direct: 01389
www.IochIom_ - sachs.org

Qutdoor L earning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish
Government partners

I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as
requires

eror: I N - ...

Sent: 09 June 2025 14:30

To:_ _IochIomond—trossachs.org>

Subject: Re: LGBT Charter Update - New LGBT Charter Manager
H You don't often get email from_lgbtvouth.org.uk. Leam why this 1s important

Hello
Thank you for this. Do you have any availability on
Wednesday 18" 10-1

Thursday 191" 9-1
Best wishes,

Chief Executive

LGBT Youth Scotland

- - | www.Igbtyouth.org.uk

Why | share my pronouns | Join our mailing list
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive

Help us show LGBTQ+ young people across
Scotland that they are seen, supported, and

celebrated this Pride.

From: lochlomond-trossachs.org>
Date: Wednesday, 4 June 2025 at 13:54

To: Igbtyouth.org.uk>
Subject: RE: LGBT Charter Update - New LGBT Charter Manager

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Many thanks for the email, we are looking forward to working with you on our Charter. Looking at

the diary | have a little more capacity for the week beginning 16" June.
Thanks

hn_on Adviser

Direct: 01389
www.lochlomond-trossachs.org
Qutdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish

Government partners




I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as
required.

erore: I N I ...

Sent: 29 May 2025 15:12

To: LGBTCharter_@lﬁbtvouth.org.uk>;_ _Iochlomond—

trossachs.org>
Subject: Re: LGBT Charter Update - New LGBT Charter Manager

H You don't often get email from_\qbt\,v'outh,crc uk. Learn why this is important

Dear
Lovely to e-meet you. It would be great to set up an introductory chat to confirm where you are
on your charter journey and how | can best support you. If you could please suggest some times

from June 9, that would be most appreciated.
Best wishes,

Chief Executive

LGBT Youth Scotland
-- | www.lgbtyouth.org.uk

Why | share my pronouns | Join our mailing list
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive

Donate today. Let’s make Scotland the best place
for LGBTQ+ young people to thrive.

AT

o SIS

From: LGBTCharterM@lqbtvouth.orq.uk>
Date: Thursday, 29 May at 14:10

To: lochlomond-trossachs.org>

Cc: lgbtyouth.org.uk>
Subject: arter Update - New arter Manager

Dear
| hope your LGBT Charter journey has been going well so far!

FoIIowinlg\;/- departure, | am pleased to introduce“ as your new
Charter Manager. will ensure a smooth transition and continue to support you
throughout the rest your LGBT Charter journey. If you have any questions, feel free to

reach out to her directly via email.
Best wishes,

Capacity Building Administrator
LGBT Youth Scotland

Why | share my pronouns

MQMMM | www.lgbtyouth.org.uk
aking Scotlan e best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive.

Donate today. Let’'s make Scotland the best place

for LGBTQ+ young people to thrive.

Igbtyouth.org.uk/donate o g,_ E@.
EfeconAsy



A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 3/2 30 Bell
Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth
Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not
accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it
must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 3/2 30 Bell
Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth
Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not
accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it
must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the
National Park Authority’s email disclaimer at https://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org/disclaimer and
is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 3/2 30 Bell
Street, Glasgow, G1 1ILG

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth
Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not
accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it
must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the
National Park Authority’s email disclaimer at https://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org/disclaimer and
is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 3/2 30 Bell
Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth
Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not
accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it
must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.



Subject: RE: Catchng
14 Aprl 2025 11:30:32
mageN01 pog

Hil

So great to hear from you, yes, spring has sprung and it has been glorious the last couple of weeks. Hope you managed to get out and enjoy the blossom. We are also really looking forward to
the camping weekend, and had a site visit last week to make the final edits to our nature i iviti is i at the site tomormow so they can see the facilities and talk
through the logistics etc. | have also had a really positive meeting with at Stirling Pride to get the ball rolling on the i ark ing, as having a market place stand, so we

can showcase the Stirling groups session and share the creative ways they engaged with the Park — so it's all beginning to connect up and build sustainable relationships which we are so
delighted about.
- isi in the Park ling one of the Stirling Pride’s rural tour events as well, so we are hopefully collaborating on that — for either before or after the Stirling Pride event.

Arranging a further meeting was on my ‘to-do’ list, likely May due to our various holidays — Nik is off this week and I'm off from this week until the 28! 1ll look at diaries and get something booked
—one for May and one for later in Aug if that suits?

Thanks
-

Direct: 01389
Outdoor Leaming Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Government partners

I'm a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required._

rron S S < 5 5>

Sent: 14 April 2025 11:03
To: N och'omond-trossachs org>; Nik Turner il lochlomond-trossachs org>
Subject: Catching Up

Hi folks how's it going?
We're entering cherry blossom season, one of the best times of year!

Feel like 2025 is whizzing by! Exciting to have mmgmup Camping & Nature Connections visit coming up, | know]JJJJj from our (Un)seen(Un)heard is iooking forward to this project too. If
there's anything specific | can support with as you e e latter stages of the jouney, just let me know.

1 think it would be good for us to get a Further Charter Meeting in the diary soon for a general catch-up, what's your availability looking like for this April-May?
Kind regards,

Capacity Building Manager
LGBT Youth Scotiand

I s vo:th.ocs.uk | e fghtyouth, org.uk

British Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScofland BSL

Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ young people to flowrish and thrive

Donate today. Let’s make Scotland the hest place
for LGBTQ+ young people to thrive.

Igbtyouth.org.uk/donate

A compeny Ensited by guarantes (SC244805) and a registared charity (SC024047). Ragistared office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 32 30 Bell Stweet, Glasgow, G1 ILG

This el and amy attachments e sant in consdanca for the addwssea oaly. If you have recaived it in ecror, plsase cotact LGBT Youth Scotid jinfigightyonth org.uk and dolstn s message. Insermot commemications are 1ot secure and tharséiore LGBT Youth Scotiand doss not accept
logal rsponsibility for the contents of this message. santod aro selaly $ose of the author and do mot necessarily ropresast s of LGBT Youth Scotind, snloss otheruise specifically statod. H the contumt of this amail s to become camractually binding it mmst be

sows or opizions
ndo in witing & tigned by 2 duly authorised epressatative of LGBT Yous Scotind




M Turner

m-wnn--

19 Decamber 2024 08:34:29
Attachmenta: maget01 gog

e

Moming.

We've got matching time off, so yes, a time within the new year would be great thanks. | kno previously used a booking calendar, do you have a link so we can find the most suitable date? is up to speed
already but | have added her back into the chain again for her reference. She's in until tomomow lunchtime so might have chance to get booked in this side of the break so we’ve got that ready scheduled for when
we're back.

Al the best,

Nik

srom S N <> 5>

Sent: 18 December 2024 17 05

To: Nik Turner ochlomond-trossachs.org>

Cc: Samantha Stubbs ochlomond-trossachs.org>
Subject: Re Recent media coverage follow up and lines to take
“ill

Thanks for the update, it's helpful to further understand the position around this and I'm sure will bring us closer to finding a way forwards that gets the best impact possible for LGBTQ+ staff and visitors, which | know
will be a shared priority.

Your deadline to complete the actions aligning with the Charter standards and submit evidence is 22nd May 2025, which takes us to 12 months from the initial meeting when we got the joumey started.

With the stage of the year we're at, | think realistically we'd be looking to next year to reconvene as you say. | think a meeting sounds like a good idea as a next step. This would help us assess progress so far, where
we anficipate that there may be challenges (and to what extent we may be able to mitigate or overcome these), and how best to proceed.

Would you like me to arrange a meeting for this ahead of time or do so in the New Year?
Kind regards,

Capacity Building Manager
LGET Youth Scotiand

I ::votn ocg.uk | sewe igtyouth org uk

Britich Sign Lasguage (BSL) user: can contact us direcély wing ContactScodand BSL

Making Scofand the bestplace for LGBT() young people to flourish and thrive

oW Welosiye
i your woréplace?

EMPOWER LGBTQ+ STAFF AND CLIENTS TODAY!

FOR WORKPLACES

From: Nik Tumer _ zsachs,

Sent: 15 December 2024 16 21

To: |-shtvouth acg uk>
Cc Samantha Stubbs ochlomond-trozzachs.org>
Subject: RE Recent media coverage follow up and lines to take

[warsene: s emai origi i izat inks or op you recognize the sencer and know the content = zafe.

Apologies for the delay in responding to you on this email. We were only able to reconvene as an intemal group on this last month due to diary constraints, and | was so focused on that milestone | forgot to send you
a holding email whilst | waited for that. | wanted to get something back to you this side of the festive break though.

We still do have quite a firm organisational stance around promotion of LGBT Youth Scotland whilst there's an open case unfortunately. This is part of wider approach to our risk management which we apply to any
organisation we might be working with, if we became aware of a legal challenge. So, whilst you've offered some ions to do the p ion of the Charter and making key stakeholders aware of our joumey
to be internal only. this doesn't align with that approach so we wouldn't be able to do these whilst the case remains open.

We're still going to work on the other actions, as part of our wider equalities work. What | need to do is consolidate and circulate the action plan discussion from last week for the group to ratify, but this is unlikely to
be unti the new year.

Please would you be able to confirm the window for us to complete our actions within? What we'd propose is to continue on with everything else and capture evidence for it as the point above, and then if you are able
to let us know when the case is closed we can then look to camry out the other two actions about Charter/LGBTYS visibdity. We are aware that we don't know when the case will be heard so are aware this approach
may mean we are not able to evidence our actions in our existing timeframe and therefore may not achieve the Charter.

If you able to consider the above, and perhaps we can reconvene in the new year, once we also have our intemal actions confirmed with the rest of the group?
With best wishes for a lovely festive break,
Nik

srom S W - .:2532.5>

Sent: 15 November 2024 13 30

To: Nik Turner _.um.lnmmd:msxbmm

Cc: Samantha Stubbs

Subject: Re Recent media coverage follow up and lines to take



Hi Nik and Sam,

Thalksloryouremall and your patience - as | was out of office when the emad came in.

I've to your appt below, but I'm also keen to check in on how you're both doing?

Response -

| believe we have shared i to buiding an envi that's inclusive for LGBTQ+ people, in a way that’s also fair and i with our and

lalso iate that you have i sanespemﬁcdmdhn@smhhdhhemoreexﬁemdywsﬂeaspeﬂsofhe;mmeyYou'veransed and| these have potential to take

away from some positive impacts that you're trying to deliver for
I've responded to the proposals below and hope this is helpful in reaching a balance that accounts for these different considerations.

Website includes links to LGBT Youth Scotland

Dut instead of highlighting LGBT VS that we
and other relevant LGBTQ+ organisations organisations.

romote other relevant

Yes, we could be flexible on this standard in this instance at this

By highlighting other relevant organisations, that sounds

a good approach to help achieve some positive impact and al

3 core aim of the standard Examples could include LGBT
ealth & Wellbeing and LGBT Switchboard among others.

Posters and promo matenials for LGBT YS and
other relevant orgs. Made available for staff and
Service users

fver, but instead of highhighfing LGBT VS that we
omobuld!vntupuams
[es, we typically m(mngechuxsmhlghhguambuoi

proposed is likely to meet similar core objectives of the
ftandard.

LGBT charter poster displayed in HQ Do not deliver until the outcome of the case is publicly
mown.

'emldlskmnmLGBTChamofogmsPosmns
mumafﬁz)mzymmm
d\lhsmﬂdbemisnﬂ'onlynu and therefore

Staff, key partners and service users made aware mdeh!rnﬁltkutw-eu(beuuls"bkly
of our charter journey

EDI updates.

‘You mention internal cascade briefing as one of your considerations. Would this be your joumey update communications above or the staff briefing as in the leaming resource for 2.2? The communications | think
would be covered in the table above, mhecaseofmestaﬁhneﬁmasaleammvesmm the standard is to create a briefing that shares the key leaming from the LGBT Awareness Training. | believe it would be
possible to create your own staff briefing format that shares key around ities etc. without being the branded PPT we have available on our resource hub for instance. This could help
meet the same core objectives of educating folks around LGBTQ+ communities.

In either case yes as you say - | think there's potential to frame this work as part of your wider EDI efforts, and we routinely encourage clients to do this as there’s such good alignment. Diversity equity and inclusion
«can be approached from so many angles that are part of the jigsaw of working to build a kinder and more inclusive society This said, for the "Staff, key partners and service users made aware of our charter journey”
standard as above we'd ask that there are some references to the Charter in intemal updates. hmyexpenenee whenwoflmgbdelmefposmvendaveehmoe.nsmosmmmpeoplehmsome
understanding of what you're looking to deliver and that it is ‘de-mystified”. This can help avoid ings as to what you're actually looking to achieve and how you're undertaking the
work.

Let me know your thoughts,
If you'd also like to arange a meeting to discuss dimdyuiﬂ- our CEO then this is an option.

Likewise if the Charter Champions would like to meet with me to chat more about the practicalities of moving forwards to deliver the above and wider work, I'm available to support you as always and | think this could
be helpful to workshop ideas together from a practical delivery perspective. As you say. let's keep up the momentum of the good work you've already done.

Kind regards,

———
LGBT Youth Scotland

I ::vo:h o5 uk | sewe igttyouth org uk

British Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly wiing ContactScodand BSL

Making Scofand the bestplace for LGBI() young people o flourish and thrive

How weloisye
i Your woréplace?

OWER LGBTO+ STAFF AND CLIENTS TODA '\~

Igbtyouth.org.uk/supporting-inclusive-workplaces

From: N Tumner R lochlomond:-trozzachz org>

Sent: 01 November 2024 14 53
To: |-shtvouth ocg.uk>
Cc Semantha Stubbs -echlomond-trozzachz org>

Subject: RE Recent media coverage follow up and lines to take

[vmw\ue: s emsil origi i izati inks or op you recognize the sencer and know the content = zate.



HE

Apologies for the delay in a fuller reply to you on this. I've been able to chat with my relevant Exec team members on the below. As | am sure you will appreci it raises concem for us due to the
oongoing nature of this case.
We still are firmly itted to our isation for LGBT+ staff and Park users and see the Charter framework as a valuable tool in helping us work towards these goals. We've begun buiding momentum

in developing relevant actions intemally through our Park for All group, and want to continue working towards those.

However, the concem we have is around how we promote LGBT Youth Scotland. We would like to pause any activity as part of the Charter that promotes LGBT Youth Scotland for the duration of the case being
open. As we don't know how long this might be for, and we don't want to lose our momentum on action, we'd like to propose some changes to the following relevant actions:

Website includes links to LGBT Youth eliver, but instead of highlighting LGBT YS that we
Scotland and other relevant LGBTQ+ promote other relevant organisations.
inisations
Posters and promo materials for LGBT YS jver, but instead of highlighting LGBT YS that we
and other relevant orgs. Made available for  jpromote other relevant organisations.
staff and service users
LGBT charter poster displayed in HQ [Do not deliver untd the outcome of the case is publicly
nown.

Staff, key partners and service users made not deliver untd the outcome of the case is publicly
aware of our charter joun nown.

We would also prefer not o frame the intemal cascade briefing as LGBT YS Charter work, but instead frame as part of our ongoing and wider equalities work.

We'd then propose that once the outcome of the case is known that we regroup intemally on our promotion of LGBT YS and confirm that with you. As we don't know the timeline for the case though this might be out-
with the current timescale for completion of our Charter joumney.

Please would you be able to consider this proposal and let me know your thoughts? I'd be happy fo discuss and can include our EDI Executive lead, Sam, who's cc'ed and attended the online workshop. so
understands the work well.
Best wishes,

Nik

rrom S W .. 5>
Sent: 15 October 2024 12 17
o nik Turner JJIIIN oc ossachs org>; LGBTYS ications Team <communications@|ghtyouth org uk>

Subject: Re Recent media coverage follow up and lines to take

Hi Nik,
Thanks for getting in contact and for your kind words,

We appreciate that this media may raise ons or We value our ip with you as a client and where possible we like to be able to let folks know when to anticipate coverage of this kind,
though this isn't always possible in advance. | hope the below is helpful and perhaps provides some level of reassurance.

I'm mindful that you may still have further questions so I've included the contact details of our CEO as a direct line of communication should you wish to discuss further.

LGBT Youth Scotland is being sued for alleged negligence. We are unable to disclose further information publicly regarding this case. However, the claims have been robustly investigated intemally and by the police,
and the case is being strongly defended by our legal team.

We are aware that limited information regarding this matter has been published by two news outlets, and that others may follow, but we will not be speaking publicly on this matter. However, should you have any
questionspleasedor\o(hesitﬁebge(inhmd\whowchief&ewﬁve._ vmoc:nbereadledonz_mmh_m_uk.

We are grateful for your ongoing support. We have iously published a series of which offer more context on our current safeguarding processes and the history of LGBT Youth Scoland. These are
avaiable to read here

Best wishes,

LGBT Youth Scotland

5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EHE 78D
I sttvoth.ong.uk | were igttyouth org.uk

Britich Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us direcély wsing ContactScofland BSL

Making Scofand the bestplace for LGBT() young people to flonrish and thrive

iy How clysiye
AN i gowr workplace?

e EMPOWER LGBTQ+ STAFF AND CLIENTS TODAY!

'S
gbtyouth.org.uk/supporting-inclusive-workplaces

-

From: Nik Tumer _hmlnmnﬂmn:p-
Sent: 15 October 2024 10 58

Te: | satvouth org.uk>; LGBTYS ications Team icati arguks
|-achlomond-trozzachs org»

Subject: RE Recent media coverage follow up and lines to take

[warsenc: mis emeit origi i izats inks or op you racognize the zencer and know the content 2

Ihope you are well.

I m sorry to have to email you regarding this, as I can only imagine how difficult the media is making things. Another article has come to our attention that suggests there is now a court case been lodged against LGBT Youth Scotland
Dirital & Masazi i

£om -




As always we try to read through the negative spins and misinformation, so we can take the wider context of the article as being coverad by our correspondence below statement released by LGBT YS on the 19® Sept. However,
‘we just wanted to confirm whether the new court case being reported here is accurate i.e., there is an open case? Immphﬂywza-!mnywm@lmMnbhmmwﬂcmmﬁnumm@mgmenumggst&md!m

‘but anything you are able to share would be helpful in managing this internally.

‘With best wishes,

rrom S W -5 &>

Sent: 09 September 2024 16 08

To: sarah ormerod ! hs.org>; LGBTYS ications Team <g org.uk>
mmnmmsam:p_elxmmmmp_mammw Nik Turner
.ochlomond-trossachs org>

Subject: Re Recent media coverage follow up and lines to take

‘Thanks so much for your email, I appreciate the concern this would have caused based on some of the information that was recently published and how it was represented in some instances, including over the weekend I m keen to support
you and address these concerns directly. I ve been working hard today along with our comms team to ensure you have the information needed, this is absolutely a priority. I ve included this information in the latter half of this email.

You ako raise a very relevant point here for the future around being made aware ahead of time, where possible, ammmmmamm«mmmmmuwm i our approach in
response. We are working on a mechanism to ensure that our Charter clients will be proactively notified where possible. Again, this is a priority for us and I really appreciate your own perspective on this.

YmpxmushlpwnhusonyvuI.GBTChnmpmn:ylssamshmg“ﬂhzMmdBywchmwmgulwmﬂym&ﬂ!mmmduunmﬁ)wmmlmmwmhpmupﬂmﬂfuwgmg
with communities and contributing to the wellbeing of marginakised groups. I know I m looking forward to the many future & the journey that will bring joy to underrepresented people, as we work
together to overcome barriers to equitable engagement

1 m pleasad you found our suppart helpful when we met to discuss the social media activity in July. Plusedaslyhd.bm- lnd.- from me! I hope the below is helpful today and I 11 continue to be on hand to suppert you as much
as I can moving forwards.

If your need anything further, just let me know
Kind regards,

Asdismssdlbvmpleueseﬂhbelwﬁuymxsd- and your colleagues as relevant

“We are aware of the recent news coverage of criminal charges agai whohnbemmmxﬂynpmedmbemex—mﬂ’mbanGBTYmSmlmd_-hasnzmbenmmypommsnphyem
volunteer with LGBT Youth Scotland We were deeply troubled to criminal actions. We condemn anyone that exploits or harms young people.

We\ndﬂsﬂndlhlmmhvebmnisedamhmk'hid- played in contributing to an earlier edition of one of our coming out guides, and that his involvement in the resource has been misreported in the media.

‘This guide was created by and for young people, and his involvement in the process was not as an employee or volunteer of the organisation. The guide has been updated since 2009 and is not a current LGBT Youth Scotland resource. We
are aware that some organisations may still be using this resource and will notify any we are made aware of that it is no longer in circulation.

Following news conviction, the charity has been subject to further news stories which seek to spread misinformation about his role within the charity and its impact on our funding We are aware of one such article which
‘was published on. v, . which specifically talks about funding received from Edinburgh City Council, and which makes refence to the LGBT Charter.

“’emmwmmmcwdwcmhmm Funding was agreed to run from September 2020 to March 2024 and has since reached the end of its cycle. The end of this funding predates recent news stories
and is in no way a response to such stories.

‘We maintain open communication with our funders, and following a review of our communications approach and the media environment we would be happy to ensure that charter clients also receive any relevant updates on media
activity.
hhmnm}kugmmmmwmgwewewmhmsaieguldmgndsafayofmmem ‘We have robust measures in place around the sa&gudmgofyvlmgpevple Bot‘hpohcyndprxlxe

are comprehensively reviewed and updated on an annual basis and additionally in line with any relevant changes in legislation. We ensure that all staff and undergo Scottish checks
administered by Disclosure Scotland and extensive training. All staff and volunteers are committed to, and have a responsibility in implementing the policy.

Our safeguarding policy is publicly available and has been created in line with
The National Guidance for Child Protection in Scotland 2021 (updated in 2023)
Getting it Right for Every Child (GIRFEC)

Children (Scotland) Act 1995

Children and Young People (Scotland) Act 2004

Adult Support and Protection (Scotland) Act 2007

Equality Act 2010

Gender Recognition Act 2004

The Scottish Government s Child Rights and Wellbeing Impact Assessment Approach

At LGBT Youth Scotland all of our service provision places young people at the centre of ing we do and we are itted to the ion of all children and young people.”

From: Sarzh Ormerod
Sent: 09 September 2024 12 42
To:

Team <communicationz@Ightyouth org uk

I = - ccncocccczach: oo [ T < oo

troszachz.ore>
Subject: Recent medis coverage follow up and fines to take

WARNING: Thi igi stside of the i or

P unless you recognize the sender and know the content = safe.

Hijjji] and team,
Ihope you are well and had a relaxing weekend

Iknﬂw)wmwitmycelkagms- m- pra'wusly- and had a positive and helpful conversation about how we can best navigate some of the press coverage and negative namative about inclusion and the work of the
Charter.

Our Chief Executive picked up on 2 piece which ran in the weekend s Sunday Post following conversations on Twitter. The article suggests the organisations who have pulled funding have been under pressure to do so, whether from a
wvocal minority or otherwise.

‘While this doesn t have a bearing on any of our ongoing operational work around the Charter, from a communications stand point, we re keen to stay on the front foot and keep our Executive Team and Board members updated with any
public developments.

‘We d be very grateful if you can share your perspective on the piece, and any reactive messaging / lines to take which can be usad as a reference in any internal conversations we need to have around this.



Do you communicate regularly with members / those working towards the Charter when these matters arise? Going forward, it would be really useful to be kept informed on any emerging issues, so we are fully up to speed.

If you d like to chat this through at all, please do drop me a note.

Best wishes,

Sarah

Sarah Ormerod (shelher)

gic C L

Mobile: _

Direct dial: 01389-
www.lochlomond-trossachs.org
www.twitter.com/lomondtr h:

www.facebook.co )ssach

I'm a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters every fortnight.

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the National Park Authority s email disclaimer at https //www lochl i-trossachs.org and is intended only for the use
of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.

A company limited by guarantee (SC2 805) and a registered charity (SC02 0 7). Registered office at LGBT You h Scotland 5/1 Mitchell House Mitchell Street Edinburgh EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you ha ¢ recei

ditin error please contact LGBT Youth Scotland info@lghtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. In et communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept legal respons bility for the contents
of this message. Any _iews or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this ema |is to become contrac ually binding it must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representati ¢ of

LGBT Youth

cotland.

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the National Park Authority s email disclai at https /www.lochl I-trossachs lisclai and is intended only for the use
of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.

A company limited by guarantee (SC2 ~ 805) and a registered charity (SC02 0 7). Registered office at LGBT You h Scotland 5/1 Mitchell House Mitchell Street Edinburgh EHG6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confi

ence for the addressee only. If you ha ¢ recei ed it in error please contact LGBT Youth Scotland _f @lg y g and delete the message. In emet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept legal respons bility for the contents
of this message. Any _iews or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this ema | to b

LGBT Youth Scotland.

come contrac ually binding it must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representati ¢ of

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the National Park Authority s email disclaimer at https //www | org/disclaimer and
of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.

ntended only for the use

A company limited by guarantee (SC2 ~ §05) and a registered charity (SC02 0 7). Registered office at LGBT You h Scotland 3/2 30 Bell Street Gl

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you ha ¢ recei ed it in error please contact LGBT Youth Scotland info@@lg gk and delete the message. In emet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept legal respons bility for the contents

of this message. Any iews or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this ema | is to become contrac ually binding it must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representati ¢ of

LGBT Youth Scotland.

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the National Park Authority s email disclai at https /www.lochl d. Ji isclai and is intended only for the use
of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.

A company limited by guarantee (SC2 ~805) and a registered charity (SC02 0 7). Registered office at LGBT You h Scotland 32 30 Bell Street Glasgow GI 1LG

“This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you ha e recei ed it in error please contact LGBT Youth Scotland info@] gtk and delete the message. In emet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept legal respons bility for the contents

of this message. Any icws or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this ema | s to become contrac ually binding it must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representati ¢ of
LGBT Youth Scotland.




From:
To: Nik Turner;
Subject: FW: End of LGBT Awareness Training & Completion Results
Date: 01 October 2024 18:11:17
Attachments: image001.png
Loch Lomond Moodle Completion Report 01.10.2024.xlsx
image002.png

For awareness — see below and attached report

Best wishes,

!xecutlve ! !usmess Support Assistant

Direct: 01389
www.lochlomond-trossachs.org

www twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

I'm a hybrid worker and will be based between my home office and Carrochan HQ.

Certified Carbon Literate

Y T REYYY

From: LGBTCharter_@lgbtyouth.org.uk>
Sent: 01 October 2024 14:02

To:_Iochlomond—trossachs.org>
cc I /o orc vk

Subject: End of LGBT Awareness Training & Completion Results

Dear-

Congratulations on completing your LGBT Awareness training. The staff from your
organisation have now been suspended from the course — please ensure they are
aware that they no longer have access.

| have attached your final completion report which details which staff completed the
course. Please consult your Charter Manager to determine whether the minimum
threshold has been met for your respective training standard.

Your Charter Manager will continue to support you in your LGBT Charter journey from
here. If you have any questions, or would like to arrange a check-in meeting, please
contact them directly.

Good luck with the rest of your journey, and | look forward to hearing about your
success in achieving your LGBT Charter Award!



Best,

Capacity Building Administrator
LGBT Youth Scotland

Why | share my pronouns

30 (3/2) Bell Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG | || obtyouth.org.uk |
www.lgbtyouth.org.uk

Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive.

7 %DW Wahﬁplﬂae?

==~ EMPOWER LGBTQ+ STAFF AND CLIENTS TODA

Igbtyouth.org.uk/supporting-inclusive-workplaces

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1
Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth
Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does
not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become
contractually binding, it must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.



From:
To: LGBTCharter;

Cc:

Subject: Re: LGBT Training - Login details
Date: 19 September 2024 19:07:08
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png

Thanks || -

Hi [} was ] able to access the course ok? We can troubleshoot further as required, screenshots
always helpful where possible @€
Apologies if | missed an update in this chain, I'm catching up on emails after a few days with limited

email access.

Kind regards,

Hl 6006

From: LGBTCharter
Sent: 16 September 2024 10:56

o: I

cc: I

Subject: RE: LGBT Training - Login details

Hi

Could you please check which course . is trying to access? The correctly typed
enrolment code will only work on the course titled “LGBT Awareness for
Organisations”. If that doesn’t work, could you please ask. to send us a screenshot
of the error?

Many thanks,

Capacity Building Administrator
LGBT Youth Scotland

Why | share my pronouns

30 (3/2) Bell Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG | || G obtyouth.org.uk |

www.lgbtyouth.org.uk
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive.

- 1) | our young people give us hope for a
WE | 8 ‘ ! better future. Support us this Pride
WEC ARE " B <l and help make that a reality.

; NS Yy . € gbtyouth.org.uk/donate

From:
Sent: 16 September 2024 10:25
To: LGBTCharter
Cc: ;
Subject: FW: LGBT Training - Login details

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Morning folks,

As you’re aware, our organisation is currently completing its charter training with LGBT




youth Scotland.

One of my colleagues below is having issues with the enrolment code — are you able
to offer any advice?

Thanks in advance

Best wishes,

!xecutlve ! Lusiness Support Assistant

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park
Direct: 01389

www.lochlomond-trossachs.org
www.twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www.facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

I'm a hybrid worker and will be based between my home office and Carrochan HQ.

Certified Carbon Literate

.0 0. : o
Y LYY
From: lochlomond-trossachs.org>

Sent: 12 September 2024 16:31
To:

lochlomond-trossachs.org>

Subject: RE: LGBT Training - Login details
Hi,
Tried that, no joy I'm afraid.

From:
Sent: 12 September 2024 15:12

To: lochlomond-trossachs.org>
Subject: RE: LGBT Training - Login details

Hi
Thanks for reaching out.

Are you copying and pasting the enrolment key?

Sometimes when you copy and paste, for some reason it adds in an extra space at the
beginning or end of the word which can cause an error. If you can try again, this time
just typing out the enrolment key manually?

If it's not that, I'll need to contact LGBT Youth Scotland for you, because the enroiment
key is the same for everyone on the course so not sure why it would be showing up as
wrong on just your login. Either way we’ll get you sorted

Best wishes,

lochlomond-trossachs.org>

!xecutlve ! Lusiness Support Assistant

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park
Direct: 01389

www.lochlomond-trossachs.org
www.twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www.facebook.com/lomondtrossachs




I'm a hybrid worker and will be based between my home office and Carrochan HQ.

Certified Carbon Literate

.0 0. ™
AN hdA
From: lochlomond-trossachs.org>

Sent: 12 September 2024 14:08
To: lochlomond-trossachs.org>
Subject: RE: LGBT Training - Login details

Hi
I’'ve went through the process and created an account an logged in. When | choose my
course it asks for an enrolment code. When | use the code supplied in the email (highlighted
below) | get a message

Saying the code isn’t valid.

Any help appreciated.

Regards

From: - - _IochIomond—trossachs.org>
Sent: 02 September 2024 10:50

Subject: FW: LGBT Training - Login details

Morning folks,

Attached are all the details you will need to get logged in and start the Online LGBT
Awareness Training.

Please be aware the training will be open from today until 30th September, so
please make sure you schedule in time to get it finished within this time frame.
Participants are required to create their own account through Moodle and then enrol
themselves onto the LGBT Awareness Training for Organisations course (as instructed
in the attached document).

The course is password protected with an enrolment key to ensure that only registered
users can access it.

The enrolment key for all staff members is—
Any issues or questions, please just give me a shout

Best wishes,

!xecut!ve ! Lusiness Support Assistant

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park
Direct: 01389

www.lochlomond-trossachs.org
www.twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www.facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

I'm a hybrid worker and will be based between my home office and Carrochan HQ.

Certified Carbon Literate

Y LYY



The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the
National Park Authority’s email disclaimer at https://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org/disclaimer

and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.
A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1
Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth
Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does
not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become
contractually binding, it must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1
Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth
Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does
not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become
contractually binding, it must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.



From:

To: Nik Tumer

Cc:

Subject: Live low-Up
Date: 12 September 2024 16:01:26
Attachments: Outiook-4ac5axe3.png

Hi folks,

Thanks again for your time this week during our LGBT Awareness Live Workshop!
Great to see everyone there and the virtual backgrounds definitely added to the atmosphere

I've now uploaded some evidence to your portfolio - the Jamboards as PDFs and the attendance list. This now
evidences that the Live Workshop took place, as well as giving you a resource to build on further. Keep the
conversations going, there were some really insightful challenges and likewise creative ideas of how to overcome
them to become more inclusive for all. As discussed, these ideas are likely to help inform your action plan (along
with things like consultation 1.4).

Car Park Resources

Merch store (pronoun badges and rainbow lanyards!) -> Online shop - LGBT Youth Scotland

Glasgow Clyde College Supporting Trans Staff and Student Guidance ->
Guidance_for_Supporting_Trans_Students_and_Staff 2024 original.pdf (glasgowclyde.ac.uk

Tips for Trans Inclusion in Youth Work -> Top Tips for Trans Inclusion - LGBT Youth Scotland

Pride Outside Info -> Home | Pride Qutside

Keep up the momentum! If there's anything I've forgotten let me know and as ever, drop me an email any time |
can help out.

Kind regards,

LGBT Charter Development Officer
LGBT Youth Scotland

5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD
Igbtyouth.org.uk | www.lgbtyouth.org.uk

British Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScotland BSL

Why I share my pronouns

Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive

our young people give us hope for a
better future. Support us this Pride
and help make that a reality.

o lgbtyouth.org.uk/donate

Join our mailing list

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047) Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell
Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD



This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth Scotland
info@lgbtyouth org uk and delete the message Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept legal
responsibility for the contents of this message Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT
Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it must be made in writing & signed by a
duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland



From:
Tot

Cer

Subject:

Date: 05 September 2024 17:36:10
Atachments:  mage001oeg

D200

perfect manks. Look forward to the session. If there are any changes just let me know on Monday as you say.
Have a lovely weekend

Kind regards

| Raaad

erom: [N SN ocn'omond-trossachs.org>

Sent: 05 September 2024 15 06

To. Igbtyouth.org.uk>
cc: gbtyouth.org.uk>
Subj E LGBT Awareness Live Workshop

\WARNING: Thiz email ariginated from outzide of the arganization. Do nat click inkz or open you recognize the and know the content & zafe.

Hi
Tth the message and update on the plans for the workshop next week, we are all looking forward to it.

See for the staff ing the p as it stands currently. I'm off tomorrow so wanted to get this update across to you asap. | might have more info by Monday if some staff are no
longer able to attend, but the numbers won't increase — hope that helps with the break out rooms etc.

There are no accessibility requirements, and | believe everyone will be joining on their own devices.

Thanks
.. ...

Direct: 01389

Qutdoor | eaming Directory - leaming materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Government partners

Fm e ke, based redominaney o hame thugh i ur Headauarers 2 requred,with 2 prference o I

rrom S T </ o >

Sent: 03 September 2024 15:26

To! ochlomond-trossachs org>

Cc: Igbtyouth org uk>
Subject: LGBT Awareness Live Workshop

Hi.

Please see details below for our live workshop next week

LGBT Live ion Details

The session will run from 10:30-12:00 on Tuesday 10t September. LGBTYS staff typically start the call earlier to set up the tech and anyone joining ahead of time will be automatically allocated
to the virtual waiting room until 10:30. Folks are encouraged to join the call 5 minutes before the scheduled start time where possible, just to ensure we can get going with the session on time.

It is recommended that people use their own individual device and ideally this should be a laptop or for full i will be invited to participate in group discussion and
following this - a breakout activity in virtual groups. For the breakout rooms, people will il to an i i vhiteboard (link provided during the i By the end of the session, the
participants will have worked to create that will i your Action Plan (1.5) and other subsequent projects as part of your Charter journey.

. .
e ng 10 S
Passcode:-

Requested Action: Could you please provide an attendance list of participants ahead of the session, in Excel format. This will help us to arrange the breakout rooms. Joining the call on
individual devices is recommend however if there are any groups joining just let us know when you provide the attendance list so we can factor this into the activity. The maximum attendance is
25 participants.

Accessibility: If there are any accessibility requirements just let us know ahead of the session. Things we can do to adapt the session include described slides and live speech to text captions.

If you have any further questions or there's anything else | can assist with, just let me know.
Look forward to meeting everyone in our virtual live workshop next Tuesday!

Kind regards,

LGBT Charter Development Officer
LGBT Youth Scotiand

5/1 Miitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 78D
sbtyouthorg.uk | woww Igbtyouth.org.uk

anguage (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScofland BSL
Why | share my pronouns

Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ young people to flourish and thrive



our young people give us hope for a
better future. s this Pride

and help make that a reality.
OIghtyuuth rg.uk/donate

J i

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

‘This email and any attachment

are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept
legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it must be
‘made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the National Park Authority’s email disclai at https:/www lochl d hs org/disclai and is
intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed
A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

‘This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth Scotland i and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept
legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it must be
made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.



From:

Subject: Re: LGBT Scotland Training
Date: 02 September 2024 10:34:10
Attachments: image001.png

5th

Great, let us know if any issues, a completion report will come out half-way through so 1
September | think in this case.

I'm aware we have a meeting booked in 23" September, if you have any questions or need anything

ahead of this just let me know. Ahead of the meeting please try to have any existing evidence
uploaded to the portfolio.

Kind regards,

From: I

Sent: 02 September 2024 09:45

To: [N -

Subject: RE: LGBT Scotland Training

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi
Thanks for getting back to me on this, hope you had a lovely holiday. We didn’t get an out
of office from you — just so you know for any follow up internally.

can you please share the training log in info for the remainder of the
names on the training list this morning.

Thanks

Mon Adviser

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park
Direct: 01389

Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish
Government partners

I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a
preference for




Certified Carbon Literate

aRNif A

Sent: eptember :

To:
Cc:
Subject: Re: T Scotland Training
Hil &
Thanks for your emails,

The access period has been run continuously so the same details as before will work for
the folks signing up during September. If you need a reminder of these just let me know,
they should just be the same as original email. The overall licence allocation remains the
same as previously discussed.

This cohort will then conclude at the end of this month and that will be the online Moodle
training availability concluded for this Charter journey.

We then have the LGBT Awareness Live Workshop in the diary for next week 10 th September
(Tuesday) 10:30-12:00. As a reminder this is the 1.5 hour live session run over Microsoft Teams for
up to 25 participants. Full details and link will be made available soon @€

Kind regards,

B eooe

From:
Sent: 29 August 2024 11:23
To: Igbtyouth.org.uk>

Cc: ochlomond-trossachs.org>

Subject: RE: cotland Training

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi
Just to let you know that- only works a half day on a Friday so if she can share the
sign in info for the training for the Rangers before midday tomorrow that means they can
get started straight away.

Thanks

MMOn Adviser

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park
Direct: 01389
www.lochlomond-TroSsachs.org

www twitter.com/lomondtrossachs

www facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish
Government partners

I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a
preference for

lochlomond-trossachs.org>




Certified Carbon Literate

aRNif A

Sent: ugus 24 12:57

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: cotland Training
Hi
| hope you are well. I'm just checking in on the process for the next round of our training for
the Rangers and additional staff that had asked to be added to the training. Is it a new sign
in code for this Sept group of staff, or the same process as before? Just to aIIow- to
get this shared with them ahead of the start of Sept this weekend.

Thanks

MMOn Adviser

Loch Lomon Trossachs National Park
Direct: 01389
www.lochlom sachs.org

www twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www facebook.com/lomondtrossachs
Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish

Government partners
I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a

preference for

Igbtyouth.org.uk>
>

Certified Carbon Literate

e O
AMNEf R dA
From: m qubtvouth .org.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, July

To:

Iochlomond-trossachs org>; - -

Iochlomond-trossachs org>

Cc: Nik Turner ochlomond-trossachs.org>
Subject: Re: LGBT Scotland Training

I've put down as the main contact so they'll receive the training details, |
expect the details will be with you before the end of this week.

Good idea to make a list for folks to do the training, they'll sign themselves up via the link
and having a list is a good way to give people a nudge.

We send a completion report half-way through the training period and then again at the
end. So this also lets you see who has completed it to give them a reminder if needed.
Have a lovely holiday when it comes!

Kind regards,



lochlomond-trossachs.org>

A ot cro i I
na-trossacns.org>

c: NIk Turner lochlomond-trossachs.org>
Subject: LGBT Scotland Training

From:
Sent: 23 July 2024 10:34

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi
| hope you are well.

| just want to e-introduce you tolF_ who is the key support for our Charter work as
well as our internal Park for All group. - will coordinate the training log-in while |
am away — so that staff that staff signed up can start from the beginning of August. | am
not back from holiday until the 121" August, but Nik will also be around for any other
Charter focussed work during that time.

has the list of all staff that are going to complete the training, we have had a great
response to this and currently have 95 folk aiming to complete it which is awesome. For
August training of our non-Ranger based staff, we have 54 staff on the list.
I’'m working up to the end of the day this Thursday so just pop me a wee note if there is
anything else you need from me before | finish.
Thanks

_on Adviser

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park

Direct: 01389

www.lochlomond-trosSsachs.org

www twitter.com/lomondtrossachs

www.facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish
Government partners

I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a
preference for

Certified Carbon Literate

Ty LYYy

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the
National Park Authority’s email disclaimer at https://www.lochlomond-
trossachs.org/disclaimer and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it
is addressed.

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered chanity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1
Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT
Youth Scotland info@lgbtyouth.org uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth
Scotland does not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the
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From:
To:
cc: Ik Turner

Subject: Re: Initial Charter Meeting - Meeting Notes

Date: 10 July 2024 14:21:48
Attachments: mage00L.png
mage002.png

Hil

Thanks for the update

| can see a Further Charter Meeting in the diary for 10t Sept is this when you'd like the workshop to take place?

If so | can book this in as its own calendar event for the morning (we generally run morning sessions 10 30-12 00) it takes place separate to Further Charter Meetings and is virtual over Microsoft Teams. Maximum
attendance 25 participants. There will be two people from LGBTYS myself facilitating and a colleague moderating the session.

Info for your first online training cohort (August) will be with you nearer the end of this month. Good question - It will go to you and you can then share the info and link with the team folks can then sign themselves
up via the link where they create an individual login.

Thanks for letting me know about annual leave I've CC'd Nik so there's visibility in case we need to pick up on something while you're away. Was great to be at the session last week pleased this was helpful. | also
find it helpful to hear other perspectives and lived experiences represented.

In terms of photo release form for this | forgot to raise earlier today but thought perhaps in this instance given the current context there might need to be more consideration than usual given to whether it would
be constructive to have on social media. Especially as in this case it's the name and face of a specific individual and there have been past incidents of online attention being specifically directed
towards an individual and even others associated personally with them. Although - a more general update for staff/external audiences that you've been engaging with a range of underrepresented groups to
understand their needs for inclusion might be positive? That's just an idea for the team to consider not a requirement.

- and | met with folks earlier RE comms and this felt like a constructive meeting where we could discuss advice for approaches in this sort of situation. Hope this provided some reassurance to the team and some
practical tips. Practicality aside as | said during the meeting I'm here to support and want to ensure the team themselves don't feel like they're on their own. I'm here for chats and follow-ups so email if you need
me!

Great work on the journey so far from yourselves and your comms team well done on taking a structured approach even under pressure.

Kind regards

From|

Sent: 10 July 2024 11 57

To:

Subject: RE Initial Charter Meeting - Meeting Notes

RNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi

| hope you are well. | just wanted to get a quick update across to you on the training.

We have agreed that the Rangers will complete the training in September, | hope that is OK?

We have the Live 1.5 hour workshop with you scheduled in the diaries for our champions group for Tues 10! Sept. Can | check — is it online or in person?

Today | have shared a post with all staff on our intranet about our Charter journey, and also the details for the training to get our full licences hopefully utilised. I've asked for the final list of names
to be confirmed with me by 19™ July. After that | can get their emails across to you — am | correct in assuming they get their log in info sent directly to them?

For info, | will be on annual leave from 26t July to 12" August. Nik will be available during that time, with us crossing over for a week before she is off for two weeks.

Thanks for liaising with- to coordinate the meeting with- I know that will be really helpful for us as we look to do further communications on the Charter work.

Finally, thanks again for attending the workshop session last week, it was really helpful to us.

Let me know if there is anything else | can do at this point — I'm also off from today until next Tuesday.
Thanks

MnMOn Adviser

Direct: 01389

www lochlomOna-ossachs org
www twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www f; k com/lomondtr h

Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Government partners

I'm a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a preference for__

[
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From|

Sent: Wednesday June 26 2024 5 41 PM

To:

Subject: Re Initial Charter Meeting - Meeting Notes

Hi.

Great work! Looks like things are getting set up and coming along well.

No worries at all that's what I'm here for Responses below, let me know if any further questions as you work through the standards and plan ahead for your different projects in the journey.

There's a requested action there to let me know preferences for live workshop. Separate to this just let me know when month confirmed for training cohort 2 (Rangers).

* We had a really positive initial Charter Champions group meeting. I've saved the group membership and an informal note of the meeting into our Portfolio. - Awesome, thanks

for this. A standard structure for future Champion Meetings is to make sure to have a note structure that includes attendance/date, discussion points, actions, timescales and ownership of
actions.

Carbon

rate

I've scheduled a further 3 quarterly meetings with this group in the diaries - Awesome

I've scheduled our 2nd Charter meeting with you for mid-Sept - Great, thanks | can see this in my diary. Good move because my diary can fill up super quickly at times!

We have had an internal discussion on the most suitable months for the training (thanks again for agreeing to allow us to do this over two separate months) We can't always do
this but pleased we were able to in this case, hopefully this should be an effective way to ensure all staff have the opportunity, especially when they'll be engaging directly with visitors etc.

So, for our main (office based staff), we are aiming for August. For our Rangers, we are still waiting for confirmation of the best month, but it is likely to be October. - I've
booked you in for August for the first cohort and provisionally booked second cohort for October pending confirmation from you that this will work best for the Rangers. The login details go
out nearer the start of each cohort.

Can we use the results of the August training to help inform our Action Plan? We don’t want to delay getting that ready so we can then do the staff briefing in Sept. - Yes
absolutely, we'll book in the Live Workshop for a date in September ideally (let me know your availability please, 1.5 hour timeslot either morning or afternoon, virtual workshop held over
teams, max 25 participants no minimum attendance). We'll use responses from cohort one for this workshop and this will give you action planning material. After cohort 2 there won't be
another live workshop however we can still provide you with anonymised data from their training that will help inform your action plan further.

If there is a huge amount of interest, beyond the core / essential staff we have identified, and we use up our 100 licences, I’ve been asked if we can purchase more training
licences? - Yes we can provide this in blocks starting at 50 licences and can scale it as big as it needs to go. Example pricing would be:

50 additional licences - £500 excl. VAT (£10 per person excl. VAT)
100 additional licences - £900 excl. VAT (£9 per person excl. VAT)
The cost per licence reduces with scale (down to a point) and | can provide further pricing on request but imagining you'd fall within the above categories if needed?
If I've missed anything please let me know,
Look forward to joining the session on Monday,
Kind regards,



me:_ _lncnlumnnd_tmssa:hs.nw

Sent: 26 June 2024 10 58

Subject: RE Initial Charter Meeting - Meeting Notes

from outzide of th ization. Do not dick linkz or open attachmentz unlesz you recognize the zender and know the content iz zafe.

Thanks again for the support. | just wanted to get a quick update across to you and ask another question (sorry!).
We had a really positive initial Charter Champions group meeting. I've saved the group ship and an i note of the ing into our Portfolio.
I've d a further 3 y ings with this group in the diaries
I've scheduled our 2™ Charter meeting with you for mid-Sept
We have had an internal discussion on the most suitable months for the training (thanks again for agreeing to allow us to do this over two separate months)
So, for our main (office based staff), we are aiming for August. For our Rangers, we are still waiting for confirmation of the best month, but it is likely to be October.
Can we use the results of the August training to help inform our Action Plan? We don't want to delay getting that ready so we can then do the staff briefing in Sept.
e [fthere is a huge amount of interest, beyond the core / essential staff we have identified. and we use up our 100 licences, I've been asked if we can purchase more training licences?
Think that covers the main outcomes from our intemal meeting.

Thanks

mMon Adviser

Direct: 01389!s
www lochlom: achs org

www facebook com/lomondtrossachs
Outdoor Leaming Directory - leaming materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Govemment partners

Fm 2y worker based predominandyfom hme houghn o Headauarirs 2 equre, wih 2 reerence [ R

Certified Carbon Literate

Aditaaia

srom: S T - 22 >
Sent: Wednesday June 19 2024 502 PM

To: N (ochlomond-trossachs org>

Subject: Re Initial Charter Meeting - Meeting Notes

Tve Nik to the Portfolio so usual process of needing to activate via the link within 7 days. As always checking spam is a good idea in case the email got re-directed.

It would be two separate months which do not need to be consecutive therefore giving the team a chance to do this ahead of the ranger staff later in the year. Training does need to run from the beginning of a
calendar month so just let us know your preferences for months and we 1l get these in the diary.

Hope the meeting goes well tomorrow, remember to take notes for standard 1.3!

Kind regards,

Hl eooe

erom: [N SR ochiomond-trossachs org>
Sent: 17 June 2024 10 57

To. lgbtyouth org uk>

Subject: RE Initial Charter Meeting - Meeting Notes

WARNING: This email origir from outside of the ization. Do not dlick links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content iz safe.

Hil

Many thanks for the email y from our ing. A ies for the delay in getting back to you, | had been waiting to hear back from the Ranger managers regarding the training

timeframes. Many thanks for agreeing to provide our training over two months, this is incredibly helpful. Can | just verify if it is 2 consecutive months, and if the training needs to start at the start of
a calendar month, or can be a rolling 30 days?

Nik’'s email for the portfolio is:|

We have our first intemal Champions group i for this Th y. so that is really positive. After that we will do a staff awareness briefing then get the training rolled out.

Thanks

Direct: 0138QM

- leaming materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Government partners

Qutdoor | eaming Directory
Fm 2 hybrd worker.based predominanty rom home though in s Headauarters 2 requres,wit 2 peference o I
Certified Carbon Literate
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.| e
Sent: Monday June 10 2024 1 33 PM

To: lochlomond-trossachs org>
Subject: initial Charter Meeting - Meeting Notes

We've got our direction clarified now so please see notes below which I hope fairly reflect our meeting. They're partly for my reference so in note form but I like to share for transparency.
One of the first actions for you will be deciding the first month of access for LGBT Awareness Training. Please let me know as soon as you can.
1 can add Nik to the portfolio but realising I don't have the email address could you provide this please and I'll action ASAP.

Familiarise yourselves with the Bronze Workbook in your Portfolio and the Standards
Initial Charter Meeting Summary

Journey Scope & Structure

Bronze journey. Deadline: 22.05.25, all evidence must be submitted in time for this date in order to be assessed. It's very important to keep portfolio updated throughout the journey and avoid waiting until the end
to upload.

‘We must meet 4 times during the journey. So three Further Charter Meetings remaining, appx every 3 months. It's your responsibility to book these in, please have evidence uploaded ahead of each one. 'm
contactable outside of those times over email and happy to have additional meetings too!

Discussed scope of accreditation after the meeting. Agreed Charter will cover whole org. To proceed with Bronze instead of Silver. Training in two cohorts standard licence number but two months, with second
month intended to cover Ranger population. Evidence to be representative of the org where at all possible. Total staff number 173, 25% minimum training required at bronze to appx 44 people to complete as
minimum_ -|

Meeting Notes

Baseline Survey Completed. 165 Staff (update 173). Little formalised training beyond general equalities, need to work on policies, need to consult with communities etc.

As an organisation they centre around ¢ ity learning, land planning, visitors.

l -—Ednnﬁm&InclnsinnAm'isot Pmmomsmgpnkfnrschaolsmdmakingswesen—nceslndﬂupnrkaxeucessﬂﬂeﬁonu.PmofmlemalgwppukfolAﬂwhk_hisimumlethﬂesgmup-

Nik(She.’hu)-BehwimChangeMmg_.Helps:oordinamwolioﬁhewholemmowcollecﬁveistnenmpathw:ysfmaﬂwhaveposiﬁveupuimenuﬂonﬂpﬁk.ﬂey




proactively reach out to groups who h: i inalisation. Young 1 and youth i Is the main point of contact for NPUK National Parks UK looking to usualise EDI
practice across parks over UK.

LL&TNP NDGB i.e nondepartmental government body getting funding from gov with obligations to look after the park.
165-170 staff. Most staffing fluctuations are among the staff engaging with visitors (seasonal) .
They work with 13 schools with 1 high school in area + requests from outwith. Working with 70-80 schools annually. They tend to be more primary focused.

TJuly-August is their key inali ions focus. They take a holistic approach to wellness. They support travel with grants and their work is free of charge. Camping trip project where they set up free
campsites for groups.

15 inclusion groups mainly summer but throughout year.

Wum&.mmﬂmn-ﬂbﬂdﬂth‘ i groups. This started out with disabilities, race & ethnicities. LGBTQ+ communities were on radar and then seeing the

Charter presentation at The Gathering inspired a team member to start the conversation. They wanted to think about this systemically from policy through to outreach. They re aware of Caimgorms going through
process. Can we see commonalities with Cairngorms.

Can they do policy earlier in journey? Yes. working on ing these then running past me to give feedback, perhaps aim for Silver standards on this if reviewing anyway. Always welcome to
exceed basic requirements.

How to engage with YP? There s a consultation 1.4 which could inform 3.3. Tmhvehﬂymﬁdmdm“mmmh. has passed this on to a youthworker who will get in touch as soon as
they can.

Section 4 discussion, perhaps YP could visit their service? To explore further, see above.
mmmm&mgmmmmmmmnmm&mmg- research. Their next due snapshot would be 2023-2025.

They re working through visit Scotland accessibility so could be crossover here. New website due 2025. They have self- i iti itoring which had low uptake but is now embedded into induction
which is. So already work in this space.

Talked through remaining standards.

Tve attached what I think is the guidance doc you were referring to when we met. As an organisation we don't have an official position on this document that I'm aware of. As your Charter Manager I would
encourage you to consider to what extent the guidance is mandatory, and how for your organisation, as one working towards LGBTQ+ inclusivity, you could carry out data collection in a way that is most inclusive.
If we can set up a link with Cai 1 think their i ight could be very helpful here.

Charter Manager Actions
® RO to Caimgorms -- (Ongoing)
* Resource Hub & Portfolio access forfJj] —[JJJij (0ngoing)
® Template for impact -"
« Find Scotg i Il (Attached)
If I've forgotten anything please let me know!
Kind regards,
|
i
LGBT Youth Scotland

5/1 Miitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 78D
| shtyouth org.uk | weenw Ightyouth org.uk

(BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScotland BSL

our young people give us hope for a

hetter future. Support us this Pride
and help make that a reality.

o Igbtyouth.org.uk/donate
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Subject: Socal Media

Date: 04 July 2024 08:20:22

Attachments: 1

Hil
That sounds good to me. Between 11 and 2 on Tuesday or after 10 on Wednesday would work and means- will be able to join us
Cheers,

Helmg L !ommunicaﬁons Officer

LGBT Youth Scotland

Why | share my pronouns

My normal working days

30 (372) Bell Street, Glasgow, www Ightyouth org.uk
Making Scodand the best place for L people to flourish and thrive.

our young people give us hope for a
better future. Support us this Pride

o A and help make that a reality.
e v
"Qk;;l#b_m ) L © labtyouth.org.uk/donate

:@mea.zozu:oem
ollow-Up & Social Media
This email origi from outside of the ization. Do not click links or open unless you ize the sender and know the content is safe. \

Sui);

w pleased to e-meet you!

We have a bulletin going out to various stakeholders next week, and we hope to include in that a piece on our charter joumney. Given the comments on some of our social channels, I'm really
keen to ensure we get the tone right and explain the ‘why".

| was taken aback by the reaction on social media, including some comments from people in the community, so perhaps a chat on Teams would be a good idea. | know | would appreciate some
guidance so that we don't inadvertently offend the very community we want to feel welcome.

We can also chat about the quote for the News & Community piece and our future comms plans.

Let me know what you think, and we can try and set ing up for y or W
Kindest regards,

Owen
ative Content Coordinator

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park

Direct: 0138!

lgbtyouth.org.uk>

| abtvouth org uk>: Nik Tumer ] ochiomond-trossachs org>: || T ochiomond-trossachs org>: [

>

i
Hello all and thanks for the introduction
First of all congratulations on starting the’ rter — it's a really incredible sign of allyship in what is currently a difficult time for the community.
As both i Parks of are now i with the Charter (with Caimgorms recently being accredited) | thought it would be special to highlight LLT's signing up in one of our ‘News
and Communny social media posts and potentially as a short news article on our website too. | have linked to an example on our Instagram here: hitps://'www instagram com/p/COw.JXnluMaM/?

Based on some of the comments | saw on your own Facebook post it seems that some people don't fully why a ik Park ity would sign up to the LGBT Charter, so |
thought it would be great for us to share the why in your own words.

q* I'm happy to app this in y/capacity suits you best. If you wanted to draft a quote and | can then work some copy around that and provide it for
sign off or wal iscuss anything further we can

Cheers,

Henng L !ommunicaﬁons Officer

LGBT Youth Scotland

Why | share my pronouns

My normal working days

30 (312) Bell Street, Glasgow, www Ightyouth org uk
Making Scodand d_':e best place for L people to flourish and thrive.

our young people give us hope for a
better future. Support us this Pride
and help make hal a realily.

| \GB e d

ng ) ) py o Igbtyouth.org.uk/donate
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Sent: uly 3. E

To: Nik Tumer m m X >: [l 2::20@!ochlomond-trossachs org>
Ce: > | igbtyouth org.uk>

Subjs ollow-Up 1al Media

Thanks Nik and ht- -- (now CC'd) would you be happy to link in with folks to discuss comms please?

Kind regards,

From: Nik Tumer m ochlomond-trossachs.org>
Sent: 03 July 202

To: .ghmum_om.upz_ _Jnch.lmnnnd:nnsmbs.emx_ | Owen@lochlomond-trossachs org>

ce L e -

Subjs ollow-Up al Media

WARNING This email origi from outside of the ization. Do not click links or open unless you ize the sender and know the content is safe. ‘
Hi

;M the below. I'd like to intro you to| who's our comms Charter Champion, and| who's our media and campaign manager. Both are keen to connect to ensure that we're
crafting our public messaging right and to at quote organised for you. Please would you be able to check in with them or if you think more appropriate to connect them vmh- in your
comms team, pass on their contacts to him?

Best wishes,

From: Nik Tumer
Sent: Monday, July 1, 2024 2:12 PM

gbtyouth.org.uk>
>
oliow-Up al Media
v
Thanks so much for joining the session this moming. | thought your on finding ity. people often before place, was i insif and i ing that was in

the back of my head but couldn’t put my finger on, thank you for that.

.h.ulﬁn'wud.edthsmsslgeonaslwasphmingmenm'lyonmd:ymg:rdingﬂunepn'\'emdmepuble(nmmmxsma&onmsodxlmdinpostswhenwenmmedowchmsjmzyhslwed,wm
sonnds].ll. in your comms team has seen.

T istorical issues i with a past CEO of LGBT Youth Scotland have been brought up. We have clearly stated in our comments that we will not tolerate offensive comments, have hidden several
of them and turned off the ability to comment while the page is not being monitored out of office hours. Thankfully, as often happens with our content, many of our have the ive or ill-
advised comments, and, as you say, it is a minority that act in this way. However, that does not change how disappointed we are in those who taint positive actions being undertaken We wanted to reassure you that
‘we will of course continue to work to be allies for LGBTQ+ people.

With any quote, no matter what it's for, we run this by our comms team first for their view. Let me pass on this message as it might be useful for our comms team, perhaps the comms team



who's in our C ion group, to have that open offer of chat with you so we can work through this together going forward with the Charter, thank you for your offer of support. So let us
come back to you soon on this particular point.

To provide a positive update, we're all set up with our Champions group, have a shortlist of folks for the training and | am ing the rest of the 's group to gather further
support.

With best wishes,

Nik

From T 0.4

Sent: y, July T, E

To|

Sul 3 ] 1al Media

“ill

Thanks for inviting me along for today, great session - feeling really positive about the ion and all the i to make places more welcoming.
Nejustbeenmessagedbytheuonderfu‘:FinourConunsTeanlowaswam'mgmebaskifyotfdbeokfwusasmwgaﬁslﬁonbpmmilqmoursodalmedaabnutuspumerhg
together on the Charter? He saw that you'd posted on your own and i some we're keen to show our support and to make LGBTQ+ folks aware that you're working to
become inclusive of them.

If you'd be happy for this just let me know and provide maybe a few lines about why you're doing the Charter and why i ivit ity is imp for what you do.

You‘vebeenmkmgmﬂasspacefcrsomeﬁmesol'mmyulmayHreadybeI’uniur(unhmnately)umhthevocalmmoﬁyﬂlatonlyhavenegaﬁvethmsbsayaboﬂmdusmI'mhereb
support you. So if you ever need to chat it through, bounce ideas, or just take time for a coffee and to get something off your chest you're not alone - I'm here for you. Look after yourselves, and |
hope you can keep sight of how important it is that you're doing this work. People respond to change in different ways and in a sense there's a hidden positive in that it tells you change for the
better is clearly happening.

Thanks,

Kind regards,

LGBT Charter Development Officer
LGBT Youth Scofland

71 Mifchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD
I <btvouth ors uk | i Igbtyonth org uk
|

British Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScofland BSL
Why I share mv pronouns
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ young people to flourish and thrive

our young people give us hope for a
hetter future. Support us this Pride
and help make that a reality.

o Ightyouth.org.uk/donate
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From:

To:

Subject: Video Guide - Accessing Portfolio
Date: 19 June 2024 16:58:25

Hi Nik ,

Please see our video guide below for your LGBT Charter Portfolio and the LGBT Charter
Resource Hub.

These are two separate online areas and access 1s managed separately.
. has requested that you gain access to: your LGBT Charter Portfolio.

You should have received an email inviting you to activate access, please do this within 7
days.

Introducing the LGBT Charter Hub

=

Introducing the LGBT Charter Hub

LGBT Youth Scotland | 08:15 | 100 views | 3 years ago
Open

Kind regards,

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1
Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT
Youth Scotland info@lgbtyouth org.uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth
Scotland does not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this
email 1s to become contractually binding, 1t must be made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth
Scotland.



To: Nik Turner

Subject:

Date: 19 June 2024 16:56:51

Attachments: AttachedImage
AttachedImage
AttachedImage
AttachedImage

is inviting you to collaborate on Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park

A
I < -

folder with you

You've been mvited to access your LGBT Charter Portfolio. Please activate access
within 7 days.

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park

(R ) This link only works for the direct recipients of this message.

Open
=.|| Microsoft Privacy Statement

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1
Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT
Youth Scotland info@lgbtyouth org uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth
Scotland does not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the
author and do not necessanly represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email
is to become contractually binding, it must be made 1n wrnting & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.



From:
To:
Subject:

Date: 10 June 2024 16:06:01

Hi folks,

Having discussed this with you both separately and got respective permissions, now making an introduction for you
both to chat about your experiences with the LGBT Charter. Cairngorms have of course recently gained
accreditation (well done!) and Loch Lomond have just recently started the journey.- has kindly agreed to share
some Charter wisdom and | understand you've actually both met previously.

I'll let you folks connect and- if you need anything from us at LGBTYS you're always welcome to email me direct,

Kind regards,

LGBT Charter Development Officer
LGBT Youth Scotland

5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD
Igbtyouth.org.uk | www.lgbtyouth.org.uk

British Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScotland BSL

Why I share my pronouns

Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive

our young people give us hope for a
better future. Support us this Pride
and help make that a reality.

o lgbtyouth.org.uk/donate

A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047) Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell
Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth Scotland
info@Ilgbtyouth org uk and delete the message Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept legal
responsibility for the contents of this message Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT
Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it must be made in writing & signed by a
duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland



Thanks for the additional info and perspective I've followed up on this and propese the following approach -

‘We proceed with the Charter at Bronze Level and this would cover the isation. People from dif departments would engage with the training and we would look for the evidence of other activities to be
representative of the org where possible so having people from across the organisation helping deliver projects etc. Obviously our shared aim here is for YP to find your services accessible and inclusive so we'd try to
centre this and make sure that they could realistically expect an equitable experience when they engage with your services.

The required training % at Bronze is 25% so 44 people out of 173 would need to complete the training. We'll make an exception and make the training available in two cohorts and there will be no additional fee for
this. The overall number of included licences (100) remains the same but we could make them available across two months. I.e One month for folks who are available earlier on and then another month later on for
the Rangers or anyone else needing access. We'd need to see 44 completions across those two cohorts overall rather than per cohort.

P y e

Does this sound ok to you?

Kind regards

From:

Sent: 05 June 2024 14 08

To:

Subject: RE Charter - Organisation Structure

i - This il orig from outside of th ization. Do not click inks or ize thi and know s safe. ]

Itsmb hear from you and many thanks for the mml. and | have had a chance to chat through this, as we appreciate that there has been previous dialogue on the training query prior to
you being assigned our Charter Manager.

The staff who we wish to prioritise the training for come from multiple departments, and as we wish the organisation to achieve the charter status, we feel it is more realistic if we aim for Bronze
rather than silver. We are comfortable that we will have enough staff to complete the training to achieve the required target, but at this stage, and at this time of year which is peak visitor
management season, we would probably struggle to get upwards of 80 staff through it.

The other issue we have is that we don’t want to delay the training to try and get more staff through it when they have more capacity later in the year — as we feel that then delays the action
planning process etc.

For context, we likely currently have 173 FTE staff. On reviewing the priority s'aﬁbrme training, we are confident that we can achieve in the region 45 staff.

We also feel that aiming for Bronze in this initial year allows us to build a strong that we can i to embed and develop as core op i of our isati values,
and so having the organisation accredited rather than a department or team is our goal.

| hope this is understandable.

| have one final question lrom. around the enquiry regarding if we can potentially have our training licence managed in two blocks — so we can support our busy Ranger staff to complete it later
in the season when they have more capacity?

I'm just finishing for today but back at the desk first thing tomorrow morning.

Thanks again

MMOn Adviser
Direct: 01389M

www twitter com/lomondtrossachs
www facebook com/lomondtrossachs
- leaming materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Govemment partners

Qutdoor Leaming Directory
7 a b worker, based predominanty fom home though in ou Headuarers s regured. wit 2 preerence o [ A
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From:

Sent: Monday June 3 2024 5 13PM

To:

Subject: Charter - Organisation Structure

Hi

I'v&een following up on the key question from our recent meeang and thought I'd email about this before sending my meeting summary

So having looked into this - my is that the you had previ wm-eenmammdme ing your Equality & Diversity Team, which | think falls
under your People department?

This was expected to be around 50 employees so would be well-within the 100 licence allocation. You would be welcome to include evidence from other teams but the portfolio and accreditation
itself would centre on that smaller team/department scale. Key staff from other could also training with the remaining licences within the same period even if not part of the
core team being accredited.

Does that line up with what your understanding had been?

Kind regards,

LGBT Charter Development Officer
LGBT Youth Scotiand
5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

E::nummm
e (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScofland BSL

Why | share my pronouns
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ young people to flourish and thrive

our young people give us hope for a
better future. Support us this Pride
and help make that a reality.

o Ightyouth.org.uk/donate
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intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed
A company limited by guarantee (SC244805) and a registered charity (SC024047). Registered office at LGBT Youth Scotland, 5/1 Mitchell House, Mitchell Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7BD

‘This email and any attachments are sent in confidence for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, please contact LGBT Youth Scotland info@lgbtyouth org uk and delete the message. Internet communications are not secure and therefore LGBT Youth Scotland does not accept
legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of LGBT Youth Scotland, unless otherwise specifically stated. If the content of this email is to become contractually binding, it must be
made in writing & signed by a duly authorised representative of LGBT Youth Scotland.



From: Nik Tumer
FW: I u

To: Igbtyouth.org.uk”
Cc:
Subject: ctions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.

Date: 22 May 2024 12:24:05
Attachments: Agreement Sent Loch LomondThe Trossachs National Park 15.03.2024 SIGNED.docx
image002.png
im 3.pny
image004.png
image005.png
image007.png
Hello
Thanks for your time and expertise.
Please see the below from with the highlighted sections specifically outlining the points on
scope.

As mentioned, when having our original conversations we were lining up the following groups:
e My team, education, inclusion and volunteering
Park For All cross-organisation EDI champions group
The permanent Ranger Service, who deliver the majority of the learning / outreach sessions
Front of house team, who are the first point of contact for phone/email enquiries

And is the main group of people we’d referred to when considering those who are involved with our
EDI and engagement work. Combined this doesn’t meet 50% of the workforce, but something we
thought had confirmed as OK for us even with an aim for silver, though completely appreciate
back and forth via a couple calls and emails it's easy to cross wires. The concern is that we'd engaged
/ scoped at that level coming into the award, rather than doing more broad engagement for wider buy
in. We are going to have a meeting with the Park for All group in 2 weeks’ time so we can have that
discussion about broadening the training opportunity, and likely there will be many others interested;
it's just not something | would be able to 100% confirm now, and obviously this impacts whether we'd
be eligible for bronze/silver. How much do you think not having that clarity now impacts our journey?
Hopefully this all makes sense, if it would help to have a follow on call we can do that no problem.
Best wishes,

Nik

rrom: I S o..01<. k>

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2024 12:10 PM

To: Nik Turner _]ochlomond—trossachs.org>
Cc:- _lochlomond—trossachs.org>

Subject: RE: Introductions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.
Hi
Thanks for reaching out to clarify — it's important we get this right to set ourselves up for success! I'll
reply with this email as a written record so that you can digest everything, but also happy to have a
follow-up call if useful.
Zooming out, one of the first things we need to decide is the parameters of the organisation that we are
accrediting. As you can see from our training requirements, trying to train 50% of 500 staff within a
national organisation is not possible within the 100 training licenses allocated to a new Charter client.
During the initial conversation with we agreed that it would just be her department (forgive me,
the name eludes me now) rather than the whole National Park Authority, as that particular department
is most involved with the local community.
As for the accreditation levels, it's helpful to think of them as two separate ‘ladders’ — with
Bronze/Silver/Gold following the expected trajectory on one ‘ladder’ and the Foundations accreditation
being an entirely separate ladder for larger, umbrella organisations where we do not have the capacity
to train all staff.
The Charter journey involves compiling a portfolio of evidence to demonstrate that a team, department,
or organisation are operating against the established standards. The larger the scale of an
organisation, the more diluted this portfolio becomes as there is a wider scope of evidence that can be
submitted.
In answer to your questions:
¢ | am assuming that the % relates to the online platform completion rather than attendance at the
live session (this bit from your email below: 2-2.5 hour online self-directed course, as the Live
Action Planning Workshop is only for up to 25 staff)?
o That's correct. The % relates to the online learning platform.
* Are these requirements sequential |IE the whole senior management team must do the
foundation training before progressing into bronze etc, or does going into one of the colours
mean we can include management within the training %?

o Think of them as the two separate ladders. The Foundations ladder is in place for large
scale organisations whose workforce is too large for us to be able to train in one go. After




the accreditation has been awarded, it is valid for 3 years, so we do not recommend racing
up the ladder and doing Bronze/Silver/Gold right away as the process changes and
policies will take time to be implemented and embedded.

¢ Ali's said that we have been advised to go for silver, but if we don’t meet these requirements,
would we land on bronze? Noting the clause that if we don’t meet the minimum training required
as per 1.3 bulletpoint 3 we are required to schedule a second training course at cost. 50% is
quite a commitment with our Full Time Equivalent staffing numbers.

o Over the course of the 12 months, a Charter Manager will work with you to advise how to
meet the standards for the level you decide. If, at the point of submission, the portfolio only
meets the Bronze requirements despite aspiring for Silver, then Bronze would be awarded.
The level you're aiming for will all be worked out right at the start so we can ensure you
meet the training requirement during the window. We were talking about the department
doing the accreditation rather than the entire organisation for this reason — we do not
currently have the capacity to train hundreds of staff members.

* Do all staff need to complete the training within a 30 day window (as stated on the awareness
training e-flyer previously shared)? Given different working patterns across teams this might be
challenging if so.

o This is our standard approach as we typically work with departments/organisations with up
to about 150 staff. There is some room to be flexible and offer two months of access for a
particularly large cohort, but again if we are accrediting the entire organisation we would
be going for the Foundations level and that would only require senior management to
complete the training (as it could then be cascaded down internally).

| appreciate that there’s a lot of internal phrasing on our part and it’s a lot to get your heard around wit the
various levels and approaches. Essentially, we need to decide whether we’re accrediting the entire National Park
Authority or just the EDI Department. | strongly advise the EDI department going for the accreditation as this will
not only solve the training issue but also mean the work undertaken will relate directly to your department. It will
be possible to share resources with the wider staff team but they will not be required to submit anything as part
of the accreditation.

Happy to call once you’ve digested this! My number is also in my signature.
Best wishes,

= why | share my pronouns

apacity Bullding Manager
LGBT Youth Scotland
(3/2) 30 Bell Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG

07518 Igbtyouth org.uk | www Igbtyouth org.uk
Making Sco an st place for LGBTQ+ young people to ﬂourlsh and thnve

Become part of a more
inclusive Scotland today.

www.Igbtyouth.org.uk/aviareness-training =+

» . S British
Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScotland BSL.

From: Nik Turner _Iochlomond—trossachs.or >
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 9:17 AM

Subject RE: Introductions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

G

ood morning H
. has shared the below and on review | have a couple questions / points for clarification round the

training commitment.

The letter states a minimum percentage of staff are required to complete the training. In the info pack
previously submitted it states:

! Minimum required attendees at training sessions. Up to 100 online licences. Foundations: Senior
Management Team. Bronze: 25% of staff team, Silver: 50%, Gold: 75%.
2 Source — end evaluations carried out by organisations in 2021/22

¢ | am assuming that the % relates to the online platform completion rather than attendance at the



live session (this bit from your email below: 2-2.5 hour online self-directed course, as the Live
Action Planning Workshop is only for up to 25 staff)?

e Are these requirements sequential IE the whole senior management team must do the
foundation training before progressing into bronze etc, or does going into one of the colours
mean we can include management within the training %?

« Ali’s said that we have been advised to go for silver, but if we don’t meet these requirements,
would we land on bronze? Noting the clause that if we don’t meet the minimum training required
as per 1.3 bulletpoint 3 we are required to schedule a second training course at cost. 50% is
quite a commitment with our Full Time Equivalent staffing numbers.

¢ Do all staff need to complete the training within a 30 day window (as stated on the awareness
training e-flyer previously shared)? Given different working patterns across teams this might be
challenging if so.

Happy to chat if that’s easier, my number is in my signature below.
Best wishes

Nik

Nik Turner (she/her)

Behaviour Change Manager

Managing the Education, Inclusion and Volunteering Team

Direct: 01389
www.lochlomond-trossachs.org
www.twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www.facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

I'm a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required

The content of this email and any attachments is confidential and is subject to the terms of the National
Park Authority’s email disclaimer at https://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org/disclaimer and is intended
only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.

erom: N A . 015>

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2024 11:01 AM

To:_ _Ioch|omond—trossachs.org>

Subject: RE: Introductions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.

Hi

It feels like we blinked and it's already March! Thanks for getting back to me and with such positive
news. Really pleased to hear that the presentation went well and there’s so much enthusiasm across
the org for taking part in our Charter programme.

Below is our standard sign-up response email; if we can get the paperwork sorted before the end of
March, and payment sent over in April, we can assign a Charter Manager to work with you from mid-
April and from there they will be in touch to arrange the first meeting and kickstart the project!
Attached is your LGBT Charter Agreement. This agreement outlines what the LGBT Charter is, the
commitments from both sides, and what your fee includes. Based on your annual income, the fee for
the award you are applying for is £1,750. Please note that VAT will be added to this price, as we are a
VAT registered company. We kindly ask that you read, sign, and return your agreement to us as
soon as possible.
Once this has been returned, we will process and send over an invoice for payment. After receipt of
payment, we will introduce you to your LGBT Charter Manager.
Your LGBT Charter Manager will be your point of contact, and they will guide you through your LGBT
Charter journey, providing you with support from start to finish.
Once you have been allocated an LGBT Charter Manager, the next steps are as follows.

e Granting you access to the LGBT Charter Hub:

e The LGBT Charter Hub is a resource hub which you will have access to throughout your
Charter journey, as well as for the duration of your Charter Award. It's brimming with
examples of good practice, helpful guides, and templates

¢ You will receive an invitation via email from SharePoint giving you access to the LGBT
Charter Hub when we introduce you to your LGBT Charter Manager

e Setting up your Online Evidence Portfolio:
¢ We will create an online folder where you will upload and submit all your supporting evidence
for your LGBT Charter Award
¢ You will receive an invitation via email from SharePoint giving you access to this portfolio
when we introduce you to your LGBT Charter Manager

e Scheduling your Online Training:



e Your Charter Manager will explain the training process in your introductory meeting together.
The training consists of a 2-2.5 hour online self-directed course, followed by a Live Action
Planning Workshop (for up to 25 staff)

o After your introductory meeting with your Charter Manager, we will be in touch to schedule
your online training and Live Action Planning Workshop

In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do get in touch.

Best wishes,

h - = why | share my pronouns
apacity Bullding Vianager

LGBT Youth Scotland

(3/2) 30 Bell Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG

07518- |_|gb1youth,org.uk | www _|gbtyouth org.uk
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive.
: : - . o
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inclusive Scotland today.
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Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScotland BSL.

From:_ _Iochlomond-trossachs.org>

Sent: Thursday, March 14, 2024 10:41 AM

o I o o1

Subject: RE: Introductions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.
Importance: High

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

First of all please accept my apologies for the delays in getting back to you. It's been a bit of a
whirlwind here, but that’s no excuse!

| successfully presented the opportunity for the National Park to participate in working towards
achieving charter status at the Park for All meeting last week. We gave the group up to today to
feedback their thoughts, with those who did respond all approving the proposal which is fantastic.

We also had to check in with the finance team about signing up this financial year, but starting the work
next year (April onwards). They have come back to say that this has been approved. So, all systems
go which | am thrilled about.

| have completed the online registration form now and my manager Nik is currently getting a Purchase
Order progressed so we will have a PO number for an invoice — as we hurtle towards the final payment
runs at the end of March!

Let me know if there is anything else | need to action at the moment. | really am thrilled we have got
the approval. Although it has taken a long time to make it to this stage, now we have it agreed, we can
move forward and look ahead which is the exciting bit!

Thanks for your patience.

Cheers

MMM Adviser

Direct: 01389

www.lochlomond-trossachs.org

www.twitter.com/lomondtrossachs

www.facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Government partners
I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a preference for




Certified Carbon Literate
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Sent: Thursday, February 8, 2024 2:46 PM

To:_ _IochIomond—trossachs.org>

Subject: RE: Introductions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.
Hi

Thanks for reaching out —

Great to hear of your updates and the upcoming meeting on 6 March. | wonder if having a copy of our
Charter Agreement would be beneficial in advance of the meeting so that members of the group can
see the concrete commitments involved?

The Charter Agreement is essentially the contract which outlines each of our organisation’s
responsibilities within the Charter programme (cost, timeframe, training etc.). Our typical sign-up
process involves issuing the Agreement, having it signed and returned, then issuing the invoice for
payment. Once payment is received, we allocate you to a Charter Manager who will introduce
themselves and kick things off with an initial meeting. If we can draw up the paperwork for the
Agreement now, it will mean we can move quickly after 6" March to get you started.

To draw up the Agreement, all I'd need is some contact info and details from yourself about the
organisation. The easiest way to share that is to fill out our sign-up form on this webpage.

| can totally respect waiting until after the meeting on 6" March to start the paperwork, but if you'd like
a concrete offer and description of what the Charter is to be able share with staff, then let me know and
we can put it in place ready for the meeting.

Best wishes,

- why | share my pronouns

eneral Charter Vianager
LGBT Youth Scotland
(3/2) 30 Bell Street, Glasgow, G1 1LG
07518- |_Iqbtvouth,orq,uk | www _lgbtyouth.org.uk
Making Scotland the best place for LGBTQ+ young people to flourish and thrive.

Take on the Miles for Money challenge.for
LGBTQ+ young people this Eebruary

| SIGN UP NOW

British Sign Language (BSL) users can contact us directly using ContactScotland BSL.

From:_ _Iochlomond—trossachs.org>

Sent: Tuesday, February 6, 2024 10:08 AM

ro: N T . 15>

Subject: RE: Introductions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.

WARNING: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

| hope you are well. | just wanted to share our current position with you to keep you informed of our
(slow) progress with getting the agreement to sign up to the Charter.

our manager, has liaised with our HR and Head of Service for our People / Place services who
have asked that this opportunity is put on the Agenda for our next internal EDI group (Park for All)
meeting, which is currently scheduled for 6" March.

| am hopeful for a speedy turn around after getting the approval to proceed from the group after that
meeting, just so you are aware of timescales.



Sorry for my lack of update since | last emailed you,

*}ust getting the chance to catch up on the backlog of messages.

If there is anything else | can do to assist prior to the 6" March meeting please do let me know.
Thanks

WHMOH Adviser

Direct: 01389
www.lochlomond-trossachs.org

www twitter.com/lomondtrossachs
www.facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Government partners
I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a preference for

Certified Carbon Literate

WdMitaaia

rror: [N

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2024 3:02 PM

vo: [ T . o .

Cc:

Subject: RE: Introductions from Loch Lomond and The Trossachs National Park.

Hi

Great to hear from you, and no, not too late to say HNY and hope your got off to a great start!

Thanks for sharing the new link, I'm just finishing up for today but will have a look at it tomorrow. Nik,
our manager has returned from# so* and | had the chance to get
her up to speed on our meeting and all the positive discussion on the National Park signing up for the

charter framework. | have put this as a key outcome for our Inclusion priorities for the year ahead, and
| know Nik is reviewing this currently.

We are also all have a look at our budgets, and in particular, any underspend we have this FY to
allocate to the charter, so this needs to happen initially prior to us confirming our next steps. We are all
very supportive however, so it's just a matter of timeframe and processes. Hopefully I'll have an update
on all of this for you soon though.

Thanks

wﬁMon Adviser
Direct: 01 389@

www tN.“Q com/iomo Idt Qssacns
www facebook.com/lomondtrossachs

Outdoor Learning Directory - learning materials, grants and training provided by Scottish Government partners
I’'m a hybrid worker, based predominantly from home though in our Headquarters as required, with a preference for

Certified Carbon Literate

[ ]
adatdia
From:_ _Igbtyouth.org.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2024 2:15 PM

To:_ _IochIomond—trossachs4org>
c- I






